Clerke of Courts—Cont'd:

CLerkS oF CourTs IN (GENERAL—
Cont'd:

Judgments and Decrees—Cont’d:
On dockets of justices in cus-
tody of clerk; when clerk may
enter satisfied ..............
Satisfaction of ; by whose order
clerk may enter.............
Justices’ dockets delivered to

Laws and public documents; de-
livery to proper parties only
required ; penalty ...........

Libraries of courts; to expend
one-half of fines and forfei-

tures for ... ... ..ol
Licenses:
(See under Licenses, various sub-
titles.)
Marriage. (See under Mar-

TIAZE.) «itiiieiiaiiaianaas
Supply of blank licenses to....
Lien of judgment or decree in
such other country.........
This remedy to apply to at-
tachments on judgments or
decrees ..........iiiiannn
To issue writ to sheriff of
another county, when.......
Limitations of actions for fees of.
Magistrates’ appeals; docket for;
clerk to enter appeals thereon
on receipt of papers from
justice
To issue subpoena for witnesses
intrialof..................
Mail of, to send for and receive
daily from postoffice........
Marriages and divorces; monthly
reports of to be sent Bureau
of Vital Statistics, by........
Mechanics’ lien docket to be
kept; noting of judgment on
claims filedin...............
Mortgages—Recording of assign-
ment ..... .. ... ...
Not to practice law.............
Notary Public:

Art.

17
17

52

17

62
19

17

17

17
57

52
52
75

62

Register and papers of, when to [ 68
be deposited with clerk.... 17

Clerk may bring action to re-
cover
Exempt from execution. .....
Oath, how taken................
Of deputies and under-clerks. .
Of officers, fee for administer-
ing; report to secretary of
state ... ... . it
Test book for.................
When clerk or deputies may
administer .................
Office—When to attend..........
Office Income:

Clerks of courts of Baltimore
city; 1nsufficiency of re-
ceipts to pay salaries......

Payment of deficit by trea-
surer out of special fund. ..

70
70

17
17

17
17

InDEX

Sec.

27
26

24

51

13
13
172

18

18
36
28
53

53
53

13

o8 wi

Clerks of Courts—Cont’d:

CLErkS OF CoUrTs IN GENERAL—

Cont’d:

Office Income—Cont’d:
Clerks of courts of Baltimore
City—Cont'd:

When such net income does
not exceed $3,000; county
commissioners to levy and
pay deficit to clerk........

Payment to treasurer of net in-

come 1n excess of salary
and expenses .............

Clerk of court of appeals in-
cluded

Orders Nisi:
Clerks may pass for ratification
auditors’ reports and ac-
counts ...................

Sales under decrees.........

Orders of publication; notice to
non-residents, clerks to issue.
Original papers, subpoena duces
tecum, to, to produce........
Penalties:

Failure to give statement of
costs to parties..............

Failure to keep divorce records

For failure to send out notices
of suspension of attorney....

For misdelivery of laws and
public documents

On failure of clerk to observe

requirements relating to
dockets and records.......

Exception as to certain coun-
tes -veeerii e

Predecessor’s unfinished work, to
complete; fees; bond of pred-
ecessor liable _..............

Process From Other Counties:

Penalty for neglect of duties re-
lating to ..................

To furnish transmitting clerk a
certificate of receipt and de-
lvery ...,

To inquire for mail daily......

To note time of receipt and de-
liver same to proper officers
promptly ... ..... .. ...

Process to Other Counties:

Issue of writ; to whom di-
rected; mailing of; require-
ments therefor .............

May be delivered by mes-
senger; effect

Penalty for neglect of duties re-
lating to ...................

Recognizances:

Forfeited; to account for costs
in connection with; account-
ing to comptroller..........

Records:

Appellate court may order him
to produce original papers,
etc.; costs ... ... ... ...,

Costs of recording to be pre-
paid ...... ... .

Divorce, record of decrees.....

Inspection of, etc., by judges. .

Plan of religious corporation,.

Art.

17

17
17

17
17

17
35
17
17
10
17

17
17

36

75

75
75

75

75

75

75

87

26
23

3775

Sec.

20
20

20

42
43

45

48
34

51

32
32

174

173
172

172

171
176
174

43

56
32

14
282, 283



