	Art.	Sec.		Art.	$\mathbf{Sec}.$
Clerks of Courts—Cont'd:			Clerks of Courts—Cont'd:		
CLERKS OF COURTS IN GENERAL—			CLERKS OF COURTS IN GENERAL—		
Cont'd:			Cont'd:		
Judgments and Decrees—Cont'd: On dockets of justices in cus-			Office Income—Cont'd: Clerks of courts of Baltimore		
tody of clerk; when clerk may			City—Cont'd:		
enter satisfied		27	When such net income does		
Satisfaction of; by whose order			not exceed \$3,000; county		
clerk may enter	17	26	commissioners to levy and		
Justices' dockets delivered to	)		pay deficit to clerk	17	20
clerk; requirements relating			Payment to treasurer of net in-		
to	. 52	24	come in excess of salary		
Laws and public documents; de-			and expenses	17	20
livery to proper parties only	17	51	Clerk of court of appeals in-	17	20
required; penalty		31	cluded Orders Nisi :	17	20
Libraries of courts; to expend			Clerks may pass for ratification		
one-half of fines and forfei- tures for		5	auditors' reports and ac-		
Licenses:	. 50		counts	17	42
(See under Licenses, various sub-	_	-	Sales under decrees	17	43
titles.)			Orders of publication; notice to		
Marriage. (See under Mar-	-		non-residents, clerks to issue.	17	45
riage.)		5	Original papers, subpoena duces		
Supply of blank licenses to	. 19	25	tecum to, to produce	35	88
Lien of judgment or decree in	ı		Penalties:		
such other country	. 17	9	Failure to give statement of	17	48
This remedy to apply to at			costs to partiesFailure to keep divorce records		34
tachments on judgments or			For failure to send out notices	1.	UT
decrees		9	of suspension of attorney	10	25
To issue writ to sheriff of		9	For misdelivery of laws and		
another county, when Limitations of actions for fees of.		13	public documents	17	51
Magistrates' appeals; docket for:		10	On failure of clerk to observe		
clerk to enter appeals thereon			requirements relating to		
on receipt of papers from			dockets and records	17	32
justice		13	Exception as to certain coun-	17	32
To issue subpoena for witnesses			ties	14	32
in trial of	. 52	13	Predecessor's unfinished work, to		
Mail of, to send for and receive			complete; fees; bond of predecessor liable	36	9
daily from postoffice		172	Process From Other Counties:	50	U
Marriages and divorces; monthly			Penalty for neglect of duties re-		
reports of to be sent Bureau		10	lating to	75	174
of Vital Statistics, by		18	To furnish transmitting clerk a		
Mechanics' lien docket to be			certificate of receipt and de-		
kept; noting of judgment or		18	livery	75	173
claims filed in		10	To inquire for mail daily	75	172
Mortgages—Recording of assign ment		36	To note time of receipt and de-		
Not to practice law		28	liver same to proper officers	75	172
Notary Public:	. 10		Process to Other Counties:		
Register and papers of, when to	o (68	6	Issue of writ; to whom di-		
be deposited with clerk	. 〔17	53	rected; mailing of; require-		
Clerk may bring action to re-	-		ments therefor	75	171
cover		53	May be delivered by mes-		
Exempt from execution		53	senger; effect		176
Oath, how taken		4	Penalty for neglect of duties re-		1574
Of deputies and under-clerks.		13	lating to	75	174
Of officers, fee for administer ing; report to secretary o			Recognizances: Forfeited; to account for costs		
state		12	in connection with; account-		
Test book for		8	ing to comptroller		43
When clerk or deputies may		•	Records:	٠.	
administer		50	Appellate court may order him		
Office—When to attend	. 17	6	to produce original papers,		
Office Income:			etc.; costs	5	56
Clerks of courts of Baltimore			Costs of recording to be pre-		-
city; insufficiency of re		01	paid		32
ceipts to pay salaries  Payment of deficit by trea		21	Divorce, record of decrees Inspection of, etc., by judges		34 14
surer out of special fund		21	Plan of religious corporation		282, 283